
Quantity
Line Item 
Number

Labor 
Hours

Labor 
Rate/Hr

Materials Equipment

-- -- -- -- $2,779.00 --

-- NA 1 -- -- --

-- NA 32 $85.00 -- --

-- NA 4 $80.00 -- --

Estimate Summary:

Labor Cost
Material 

Cost
Equipment CE Factor

$3,490.00 $2,779.00 -- 106%

TWI Coordination $320.00

37

Labor Hours Total Estimate

$6,645.14

Total Cost

$6,269.00

LoCurennt Labor ( 2 men @ 
16/hrs ea.)

$2,720.00

Region: 5

Location: MD002

CSS #: 803

Maximo Work Order No.: 17800

Asset #:  NA

Date Issued: 6/24/22

Original Description: Gate- Main gate is not functioning. Needs to be troubleshot and repaired 

 Repairs Needed:
Labor and Matierals to Remove Reader, Weather Sheild, DRM board, Photo Eye Shourd, and UPS Battery Pack Backup.

Description Total

Materials (See attached for 
details)

$2,779.00

LoCurrent Diagnostic Labor 
Cost  

$450.00



LoCurrent Systems, LLC

3522 County Highway 11
Cooperstown, NY  13326
(607)293-7300
locurrent@gmail.com

INVOICE
BILL TO

Tidewater Inc.
6625- A Selnick Drive
Elkridge, MD  21075

INVOICE # 2200
DATE 06/23/2022

DUE DATE 07/23/2022
TERMS Net 30

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Services

Brandt, MD MD002

(CSS #803 WO #17800)

Diagnose Issues with Main Gate

Dear Ms. Lowery:

As per your request, LoCurrent Systems is pleased to provide Diagnosis for Issues 

with Main Gate at the Brandt, MD Facility (CSS# 803 WO#17800).

While on site, LoCurrent Systems found multiple issues with the systems.

- UPS in AMSA shop needs replacement

- DRM in Galaxy Cabinet in AMSA shop needs replacement

- Reader and Weather Shield at Main Gate in need of Replacement; Weather

Shield currently broken off and missing

-LoCurrent recommends (1) Photo-Eye shroud for Gate Operator

-Wiring for Gate Release shorted from Galaxy Board back to building,

Troubleshooting and Repair will be required.

Diagnosis service is complete, we will provide a follow up quotation for the above 

mentioned necessary repairs.

Thank you so much for thinking of LoCurrent Systems.

Sincerely,

Antonietta LoRusso

1 450.00 450.00

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact Antonietta 

LoRusso at (607)293-7300.

BALANCE DUE $450.00



LoCurrent Systems, LLC

3522 County Highway 11
Cooperstown, NY  13326
(607)293-7300
locurrent@gmail.com

Estimate
ADDRESS

Tidewater Inc.
6625- A Selnick Drive
Elkridge, MD  21075

ESTIMATE # 2037
DATE 06/23/2022

  

P.O. NUMBER
Follow Up Brandt MD Main Gate

ACTIVITY QTY AMOUNT

Services
As per Estimate #2200; CSS#803; 
WO#17800
Brandt, MD002
Replace Reader and Weather Shield, 
DRM Board, Photo Eye Shroud, and 
UPS Battery Backup

Dear Ms. Lowery,

As per our findings on Site for Service 
Call Estimate #2200; CSS#803; 
WO#17800, LoCurrent Systems is 
pleased to provide a Follow Up 
Quotation to Replace Reader and 
Weather Shield, DRM Board, Photo Eye 
Shroud, and UPS Battery Backup at the 
Brandt, MD002 Facility.

Cost Breakdown:

Reader......................................$1,550.00
Core Rebate.............................($200.00)
Weathershield..........................$250.00
1500W UPS Battery Backup....$585.00
Photo Eye Shroud.....................$48.00
DRM Board................................$546.00
(2) men 16 hours @ $85/hr......$2,720.00

Grand 
Total...............................$5,249.00

The cost for the above mentioned work 

1 5,499.00 5,499.00



ACTIVITY QTY AMOUNT

is $5,249.00.

If acceptable, please do not hesitate to 
contact us so that we may schedule for 
work to be completed.

Thank you so much for thinking of 
LoCurrent Systems.

Sincerely,

Antonietta LoRusso

 

TOTAL $5,499.00

Accepted By Accepted Date




